Australian Securities Exchange & Media Announcement Clean TeQ Holdings Limited (ASX: CLQ, CTEQF:OTCQX)



13 November 2017

ASX Market Announcements ASX Limited 10th Floor, 20 Bond Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sirs

## **Change of Share Registry Details**

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.15.1, Clean TeQ Holdings Limited (**Clean TeQ** or **Company**) (CLQ:ASX; CTEQF:OTCQX) advises that effective at the close of business on Friday, 10 November 2017, responsibility for the Company's share registry services will transfer to:

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited Yarra Falls 452 Johnston Street Abbotsford, Victoria 3067

Phone: 1300 850 505 (within Australia) +61 3 9415 4000 (outside Australia)

Fax: +61 3 9473 2500

Email: www.investorcentre.com/contact

Web: www.computershare.com

Postal Address: GPO Box 2975 Melbourne VIC 3001, Australia

Automic Registry Services will cease to be Clean TeQ's share registry provider as at close of business on Friday, 10 November 2017, and Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited will be the share registry provider commencing on Monday, 13 November 2017.

Yours sincerely

Melanie Leydin Company Secretary Clean TeQ Holdings Limited